
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   East Tennessee St. 293  296       589  +13 
2  2   Furman 295  304       599  +23 
3  3   Samford 302  298       600  +24 

T7  4   Mercer University 313  296       609  +33 
4  5   Western Carolina 305  305       610  +34 

T7  6   Chattanooga 313  299       612  +36 
5  7   UNCG 309  304       613  +37 
6  8   Wofford College 310  314       624  +48 
9  9   Citadel, The 347  329       676  +100 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

6 T1   Sophie Bert  East Tennessee St.  73  71       144  E   
T2 T1   Bailey Dunstan  Samford  72  72       144  E   
1 3   Anna Morgan  Furman  70  75       145  +1   

T2 T4   Lilli Horn  Wofford College  72  75       147  +3   
T11 T4   Brielle Mapanao  Western Carolina  76  71       147  +3   
T22 T6   Violeta Fernandez  Chattanooga  78  70       148  +4   
T7 T6   Brianna Castaldi  East Tennessee St.  74  74       148  +4   
T2 T6   Grace Chin  East Tennessee St.  72  76       148  +4   
T2 9   Audrey Ryu  Furman  72  77       149  +5   
T17 T10   Eujin Pyon  Mercer University  77  73       150  +6   
T7 T10   Grace Holcomb  UNCG  74  76       150  +6   
T7 T10   Gabi Nicastro  Samford  74  76       150  +6   
T11 T13   Katie Scheck  Mercer University  76  75       151  +7   
T11 T13   Caroline Crumrine  Furman  76  75       151  +7   
T32 T15   Camilla Jarvela  Mercer University  81  72       153  +9   
T11 T15   Makenzie Cooper  Chattanooga  76  77       153  +9   
T17 T15   Elizabeth Lohbauer  Western Carolina  77  76       153  +9   
T22 T15   Elle Burnette  UNCG  78  75       153  +9   
T22 T15   Ava Romfo  UNCG  78  75       153  +9   
T32 T15   Kelley Topiwala  Samford  81  72       153  +9   
T7 T15   Alex Crafton  East Tennessee St.  74  79       153  +9   
T11 T22   Kayleigh Baker  Western Carolina  76  78       154  +10   
T28 T22   Amber Thornton  East Tennessee St.  79  75       154  +10   
T17 T22   Alise Knudson  Furman  77  77       154  +10   
T28 25   Mikayla Dubnik  Mercer University  79  76       155  +11   
T35 T26   Kera Healey  Chattanooga  82  74       156  +12   
T22 T26   Nieves Martin  Chattanooga  78  78       156  +12   
T17 T26   Grace Engel  Samford  77  79       156  +12   
T28 T29   Anna Bowman  UNCG  79  78       157  +13   
T17 T29   Bella Kent  Wofford College  77  80       157  +13   
T28 T29   Christian Williams  Samford  79  78       157  +13   
T22 32   Sadler Miller  Western Carolina  78  80       158  +14   
T37 33   Maggie Jackson  Wofford College  83  77       160  +16   
T35 34   Tracy Rodriguez  Mercer University  82  79       161  +17   
T11 35   Victoria Ladd  Western Carolina  76  86       162  +18   
T22 36   Taylor Burch  Wofford College  78  85       163  +19   
T32 37   Giulia Foresta  Chattanooga  81  83       164  +20   
T37 38   Lindsey Hollis  Wofford College  83  82       165  +21   
T37 39   Megan Ikeda  Citadel, The  83  83       166  +22   
45 40   Paige Gilstrap  Citadel, The  90  77       167  +23   

T40 41   Victoria Cook  UNCG  86  83       169  +25   
44 42   Parmer Maggie  Citadel, The  89  83       172  +28   
42 43   Huang Chengqi  Citadel, The  87  86       173  +29   
43 44   Sophie Vargas  Citadel, The  88  87       175  +31   

45   Kelsi Mauzy  Furman  77       77  +5 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 East Tennessee St. 293 296 589

T1 Sophie Bert (1) 73 71 144

T6 Brianna Castaldi (2) 74 74 148

T6 Grace Chin (4) 72 76 148

T15 Alex Crafton (3) 74 79 153

T22 Amber Thornton (5) 79 75 154

2 Furman 295 304 599

3 Anna Morgan (1) 70 75 145

9 Audrey Ryu (2) 72 77 149

T13 Caroline Crumrine (4) 76 75 151

T22 Alise Knudson (3) 77 77 154

45 Kelsi Mauzy (6) 77 77

3 Samford 302 298 600

T1 Bailey Dunstan (1) 72 72 144

T10 Gabi Nicastro (2) 74 76 150

T15 Kelley Topiwala (4) 81 72 153

T26 Grace Engel (3) 77 79 156

T29 Christian Williams (5) 79 78 157

4 Mercer University 313 296 609

T10 Eujin Pyon (3) 77 73 150

T13 Katie Scheck (4) 76 75 151

T15 Camilla Jarvela (2) 81 72 153

25 Mikayla Dubnik (1) 79 76 155

34 Tracy Rodriguez (5) 82 79 161

5 Western Carolina 305 305 610

T4 Brielle Mapanao (2) 76 71 147

T15 Elizabeth Lohbauer (1) 77 76 153

T22 Kayleigh Baker (5) 76 78 154

32 Sadler Miller (3) 78 80 158

35 Victoria Ladd (4) 76 86 162

6 Chattanooga 313 299 612

T6 Violeta Fernandez (1) 78 70 148

T15 Makenzie Cooper (2) 76 77 153

T26 Nieves Martin (4) 78 78 156

T26 Kera Healey (5) 82 74 156

37 Giulia Foresta (3) 81 83 164

7 UNCG 309 304 613

T10 Grace Holcomb (3) 74 76 150

T15 Ava Romfo (1) 78 75 153

T15 Elle Burnette (2) 78 75 153

T29 Anna Bowman (4) 79 78 157

41 Victoria Cook (5) 86 83 169
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Wofford College 310 314 624

T4 Lilli Horn (2) 72 75 147

T29 Bella Kent (1) 77 80 157

33 Maggie Jackson (3) 83 77 160

36 Taylor Burch (4) 78 85 163

38 Lindsey Hollis (5) 83 82 165

9 Citadel, The 347 329 676

39 Megan Ikeda (2) 83 83 166

40 Paige Gilstrap (1) 90 77 167

42 Parmer Maggie (3) 89 83 172

43 Huang Chengqi (4) 87 86 173

44 Sophie Vargas (5) 88 87 175
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Burnette UNCG 2.63 -3 
G. Holcomb UNCG 2.75 -2 
L. Horn Wofford 2.75 -2 
B. Mapanao W Carolina 2.88 -1 
K. Baker W Carolina 2.88 -1 
A. Romfo UNCG 3.00 E 
A. Crafton ETSU 3.00 E 
S. Bert ETSU 3.00 E 
C. Jarvela Mercer 3.00 E 
A. Thornton ETSU 3.00 E 
G. Nicastro Samford 3.00 E 
G. Foresta UTC 3.00 E 
M. Cooper UTC 3.13 +1 
G. Engel Samford 3.13 +1 
A. Knudson Furman 3.13 +1 
A. Ryu Furman 3.13 +1 
E. Pyon Mercer 3.13 +1 
C. Crumrine Furman 3.13 +1 
B. Dunstan Samford 3.13 +1 
K. Topiwala Samford 3.13 +1 
M. Jackson Wofford 3.25 +2 
T. Burch Wofford 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
G. Chin ETSU 3.85 -3 
B. Dunstan Samford 3.95 -1 
A. Morgan Furman 4.05 +1 
B. Castaldi ETSU 4.05 +1 
A. Ryu Furman 4.05 +1 
K. Scheck Mercer 4.05 +1 
S. Bert ETSU 4.10 +2 
A. Crafton ETSU 4.15 +3 
B. Mapanao W Carolina 4.20 +4 
V. Fernandez UTC 4.20 +4 
G. Nicastro Samford 4.25 +5 
S. Miller W Carolina 4.25 +5 
L. Horn Wofford 4.25 +5 
A. Bowman UNCG 4.25 +5 
E. Pyon Mercer 4.25 +5 
K. Topiwala Samford 4.30 +6 
C. Williams Samford 4.30 +6 
M. Dubnik Mercer 4.30 +6 
G. Holcomb UNCG 4.30 +6 
A. Romfo UNCG 4.35 +7 
C. Crumrine Furman 4.35 +7 
E. Lohbauer W Carolina 4.35 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Morgan Furman 4.75 -2 
S. Bert ETSU 4.75 -2 
V. Fernandez UTC 4.75 -2 
M. Cooper UTC 4.88 -1 
K. Healey UTC 4.88 -1 
C. Jarvela Mercer 4.88 -1 
C. Crumrine Furman 4.88 -1 
V. Ladd W Carolina 4.88 -1 
B. Dunstan Samford 5.00 E 
E. Pyon Mercer 5.00 E 
B. Mapanao W Carolina 5.00 E 
E. Lohbauer W Carolina 5.00 E 
L. Horn Wofford 5.00 E 
A. Thornton ETSU 5.13 +1 
B. Castaldi ETSU 5.13 +1 
B. Kent Wofford 5.13 +1 
G. Nicastro Samford 5.13 +1 
G. Engel Samford 5.13 +1 
K. Baker W Carolina 5.13 +1 
K. Topiwala Samford 5.25 +2 
M. Jackson Wofford 5.25 +2 
G. Holcomb UNCG 5.25 +2 

Eagles 
V. Fernandez UTC 1

Birdies 
A. Morgan Furman 11
B. Dunstan Samford 8
S. Bert ETSU 7
L. Horn Wofford 6
G. Chin ETSU 6
K. Topiwala Samford 5
V. Ladd W Carolina 5
N. Martin UTC 5
A. Crafton ETSU 5
E. Burnette UNCG 5
B. Castaldi ETSU 4
A. Ryu Furman 4
M. Dubnik Mercer 4
K. Healey UTC 4
G. Nicastro Samford 4
G. Engel Samford 4
V. Fernandez UTC 4
K. Baker W Carolina 4
C. Crumrine Furman 3
T. Burch Wofford 3
E. Lohbauer W Carolina 3
G. Foresta UTC 3

Pars 
E. Pyon Mercer 29
A. Knudson Furman 28
B. Mapanao W Carolina 27
G. Holcomb UNCG 26
A. Ryu Furman 25
M. Cooper UTC 25
K. Scheck Mercer 25
B. Castaldi ETSU 24
C. Crumrine Furman 24
S. Bert ETSU 24
C. Williams Samford 24
S. Miller W Carolina 23
E. Lohbauer W Carolina 23
G. Chin ETSU 23
C. Jarvela Mercer 23
A. Thornton ETSU 23
A. Crafton ETSU 22
G. Nicastro Samford 22
V. Fernandez UTC 22
A. Bowman UNCG 22
L. Horn Wofford 22
M. Dubnik Mercer 21
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2024 SoCon Championship- South 78.53 45

2 2024 SoCon Championship- South 77.40 45

 

Total Average Scores
2024 SoCon Championship- South 77.97 90

 

Moss Creek Golf Club: 2024 SoCon Championship- South
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 358     3 29 12 1   

2 4 357     2 25 14 3 1 

3 4 346     4 27 12 2   

4 5 507     2 25 11 5 2 

5 3 144     5 30 8 2   

6 5 500     3 27 9 5 1 

7 3 155     8 32 4 1   

8 4 373       22 21 2   

9 4 370     7 20 16   2 

10 4 369     2 24 13 6   

11 5 489   1 5 28 10   1 

12 4 346     2 22 16 4 1 

13 4 365     2 29 12 2   

14 5 489     7 24 13 1   

15 3 141     5 29 9 2   

16 4 268     10 33 2     

17 3 102     5 27 11 2   

18 4 357     2 23 15 5   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 346 +0.56 

4 5 507 +0.56 

8 4 373 +0.56 

18 4 357 +0.51 

10 4 369 +0.51 

2 4 357 +0.49 

6 5 500 +0.42 

9 4 370 +0.33 

13 4 365 +0.31 

3 4 346 +0.27 

1 4 358 +0.24 

17 3 102 +0.22 

14 5 489 +0.18 

15 3 141 +0.18 

5 3 144 +0.16 

11 5 489 +0.13 

7 3 155 -0.04 

16 4 268 -0.18 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 346 +0.89 

18 4 357 +0.60 

13 4 365 +0.56 

10 4 369 +0.49 

9 4 370 +0.47 

14 5 489 +0.42 

6 5 500 +0.42 

1 4 358 +0.42 

7 3 155 +0.40 

2 4 357 +0.38 

8 4 373 +0.38 

15 3 141 +0.27 

17 3 102 +0.27 

12 4 346 +0.27 

5 3 144 +0.24 

4 5 507 +0.11 

11 5 489 +0.07 

16 4 268 -0.11 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 4 373 +0.56 

4 5 507 +0.56 

12 4 346 +0.56 

10 4 369 +0.51 

18 4 357 +0.51 

2 4 357 +0.49 

6 5 500 +0.42 

9 4 370 +0.33 

13 4 365 +0.31 

3 4 346 +0.27 

1 4 358 +0.24 

17 3 102 +0.22 

14 5 489 +0.18 

15 3 141 +0.18 

5 3 144 +0.16 

11 5 489 +0.13 

7 3 155 -0.04 

16 4 268 -0.18 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 358     6 51 30 3   

2 4 357     5 48 32 4 1 

3 4 346     4 47 25 13 1 

4 5 507     8 55 18 7 2 

5 3 144     10 57 18 5   

6 5 500     8 50 22 7 3 

7 3 155     10 59 17 3 1 

8 4 373     4 46 34 6   

9 4 370     8 45 32 3 2 

10 4 369     4 48 28 9 1 

11 5 489   1 15 53 17 3 1 

12 4 346     4 54 25 5 2 

13 4 365     8 46 28 5 3 

14 5 489     8 49 31 2   

15 3 141     11 53 21 5   

16 4 268     23 59 6 2   

17 3 102     9 53 25 3   

18 4 357     2 47 30 11   
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29078&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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